

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 644/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 778/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the death certificate of the said respondent, failing which appropriate order shall follow on the next date.

List again on 26.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG