

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.644/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Udit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance of their behalf so far. Issue bailable warrants against them.

Two weeks' time is granted to file death certificate of respondent No.3.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER