

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 644/2011

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 2 and sought time to file vakalatnama. Let the same be filed within a week.

List again on 27.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd